
#21 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
6:00 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Oak Hill (A) 8:27.58 10

2 Eastbrook (A) 8:35.56 8

3 Norwell (A) 8:40.87 6

4 Marion (A) 8:43.07 5

5 Bluffton (A) 8:49.93 4

6 Frankton (A) 9:09.96 3

7 Southern Wells (A) 9:30.50 2

8 Blackford (A) 9:33.51 1

9 Mississinewa (A) 9:33.76

10 Alexandria Monroe (A) 9:48.42

11 Elwood Community (A) 10:16.94

12 Southwood (A) 10:24.99

#1 Boys 100 Meters
6:15 PM:

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HOLZ, Jon SO Oak Hill 11.68  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 BROWN, Anthony SR Eastbrook 11.74  (NW)Q 2(2)

3 COWGILL, Kody SR Mississinewa 11.75  (NW)Q 3(1)

4 LOCKWOOD, Brandon JR Bluffton 11.75  (NW)q 2(3)

5 RODGERS, Billy FR Marion 11.82  (NW)Q 1(1)

6 GAMBLE, Massimo SR Eastbrook 11.95  (NW)Q 3(2)

7 KIZER, Blake SO Bluffton 12.12  (NW)q 3(3)

8 PADDOCK, Austin JR Alexandria M 12.13  (NW)Q 1(2)

9 LAWSON, Tristan SO Frankton 12.14  (NW)q 1(3)

10 KUNTZ, Tyler JR Norwell 12.15  (NW) 1(4)

11 WINGATE, Zach SO Norwell 12.18  (NW) 2(4)

12 SILVERS, Alvin SO Southwood 12.22  (NW) 1(5)

13 LEEMON, Cole JR Alexandria M 12.22  (NW) 2(5)

14 STEPHENSON, Ethan SR Mississinewa 12.29  (NW) 2(6)

15 VINSON, Lucas SR Elwood Com 12.46  (NW) 2(7)

16 ROMINE, Brenner SO Blackford 12.51  (NW) 3(4)

17 DEAVERS, Jacob SO Blackford 12.52  (NW) 3(5)

18 WISER, Blake SO Wabash 12.53  (NW) 2(8)

19 WALDEN, Xavier FR Southern Wel 12.64  (NW) 1(6)

20 FRANCE, Jonah FR Wabash 12.70  (NW) 3(6)

21 FERNANDES, Ryan FR Oak Hill 12.72  (NW) 3(7)

22 PETERS, Logan SO Frankton 12.84  (NW) 1(7)

23 PHELPS, Tyrell SR Marion 12.96  (NW) 1(8)

24 ISREAL, Tom JR Elwood Com 13.33  (NW) 3(8)

HEAT RESULTS

#1 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RODGERS, Billy FR Marion 11.82Q

2 PADDOCK, Austin JR Alexandria M 12.13Q

3 LAWSON, Tristan SO Frankton 12.14q

4 KUNTZ, Tyler JR Norwell 12.15

5 SILVERS, Alvin SO Southwood 12.22

6 WALDEN, Xavier FR Southern Wel 12.64

7 PETERS, Logan SO Frankton 12.84

8 PHELPS, Tyrell SR Marion 12.96

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOLZ, Jon SO Oak Hill 11.68Q

2 BROWN, Anthony SR Eastbrook 11.74Q

3 LOCKWOOD, Brandon JR Bluffton 11.75q

4 WINGATE, Zach SO Norwell 12.18

5 LEEMON, Cole JR Alexandria M 12.22

6 STEPHENSON, Ethan SR Mississinewa 12.29

7 VINSON, Lucas SR Elwood Com 12.46

8 WISER, Blake SO Wabash 12.53

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 COWGILL, Kody SR Mississinewa 11.75Q

2 GAMBLE, Massimo SR Eastbrook 11.95Q

3 KIZER, Blake SO Bluffton 12.12q

4 ROMINE, Brenner SO Blackford 12.51

5 DEAVERS, Jacob SO Blackford 12.52

6 FRANCE, Jonah FR Wabash 12.70

7 FERNANDES, Ryan FR Oak Hill 12.72

8 ISREAL, Tom JR Elwood Com 13.33

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles
6:25 PM:

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 FELGER, Dylan JR Norwell 16.07  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 SOMMERS, Sammy SO Oak Hill 16.41  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 JOHNSON, Graham JR Eastbrook 16.47  (NW)Q 1(1)

4 BREEDLOVE, Dean SR Eastbrook 16.55  (NW)Q 1(2)

5 TAYLOR, Jordan SR Norwell 16.61  (NW)q 1(3)

6 REYNOLDS, Ian SR Marion 16.83  (NW)Q 2(2)

7 OVERMYER, Gabe FR Oak Hill 17.30  (NW)q 2(3)

8 LOOTENS, Eli SO Marion 17.32  (NW)Q 3(2)

9 EHLE, Gabe JR Bluffton 17.34  (NW)q 2(4)

10 FEASEL, Matt JR Bluffton 17.79  (NW) 3(3)

11 WHITE, Brandon JR Southern Wel 18.29  (NW) 1(4)

12 SIMONS, Jackson FR Southwood 18.56  (NW) 3(4)

13 MIRELES, Seth SO Elwood Com 18.60  (NW) 3(5)

14 ABBOTT, Jonathan FR Alexandria M 18.87  (NW) 2(5)

IHSAA MARION BOYS SECTIONAL
Marion, IN
Indiana Wesleyan

Host: IWU / Marion HS
Thursday, May 18, 2017

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Eric Jackson
Meet Referee:
Stu Whitcomb / Bill Dickenson
Timing:
Eric Jackson

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/18/2017 9:55 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#14 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
6:25 PM:

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
15 KUZNICKI, Nathan SO Frankton 18.91  (NW) 1(5)

16 SHREWSBURY, Jacob JR Alexandria M 19.10  (NW) 1(6)

17 GOODWIN, Trace JR Wabash 20.09  (NW) 2(6)

18 ROBERTS, Brayden FR Blackford 20.80  (NW) 3(6)

19 MORRIS, Johnathan SO Elwood Com 21.33  (NW) 2(7)

20 CLARK, Caben FR Southern Wel 24.21  (NW) 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JOHNSON, Graham JR Eastbrook 16.47Q

2 BREEDLOVE, Dean SR Eastbrook 16.55Q

3 TAYLOR, Jordan SR Norwell 16.61q

4 WHITE, Brandon JR Southern Wel 18.29

5 KUZNICKI, Nathan SO Frankton 18.91

6 SHREWSBURY, Jacob JR Alexandria M 19.10

7 CLARK, Caben FR Southern Wel 24.21

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SOMMERS, Sammy SO Oak Hill 16.41Q

2 REYNOLDS, Ian SR Marion 16.83Q

3 OVERMYER, Gabe FR Oak Hill 17.30q

4 EHLE, Gabe JR Bluffton 17.34q

5 ABBOTT, Jonathan FR Alexandria M 18.87

6 GOODWIN, Trace JR Wabash 20.09

7 MORRIS, Johnathan SO Elwood Com 21.33

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FELGER, Dylan JR Norwell 16.07Q

2 LOOTENS, Eli SO Marion 17.32Q

3 FEASEL, Matt JR Bluffton 17.79

4 SIMONS, Jackson FR Southwood 18.56

5 MIRELES, Seth SO Elwood Com 18.60

6 ROBERTS, Brayden FR Blackford 20.80

#3 Boys 200 Meters
6:35 PM:

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, Tahj FR Oak Hill 24.02  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 BEEKS, Coleman Southern Wel 24.05  (NW)Q 3(1)

3 KIRBY, Xaine SO Eastbrook 24.08  (NW)Q 2(2)

4 LOCKWOOD, Brandon JR Bluffton 24.13  (NW)q 2(3)

5 MALONEK, Saxon JR Eastbrook 24.16  (NW)Q 3(2)

6 RODGERS, Billy FR Marion 24.21  (NW)q 3(3)

7 HOLZ, Jon SO Oak Hill 24.34  (NW)Q 1(1)

#3 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
6:35 PM:

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
8 SKEENS, Heisman SO Mississinewa 24.60  (NW)Q 1(2)

9 GEIGER, Will FR Norwell 24.68  (NW)q 1(3)

10 FREESTONE, Keegan SR Frankton 24.70  (NW) 1(4)

11 ALLEN, Parker JR Alexandria M 24.73  (NW) 1(5)

12 PUCKETT, Jaden FR Bluffton 24.77  (NW) 3(4)

13 HENDERSON, Dontea SR Marion 24.87  (NW) 1(6)

14 WISER, Blake SO Wabash 25.49  (NW) 1(7)

15 MAYORGA, Diego JR Norwell 25.74  (NW) 2(4)

16 WALDEN, Xavier FR Southern Wel 25.82  (NW) 2(5)

17 STEPHENSON, Ethan SR Mississinewa 25.89  (NW) 3(5)

18 ROMINE, Brenner SO Blackford 26.21  (NW) 3(6)

19 DEAVERS, Jacob SO Blackford 26.38  (NW) 2(6)

20 QUILLEN, Harley SO Elwood Com 26.45  (NW) 3(7)

21 FRANCE, Jonah FR Wabash 26.50  (NW) 3(8)

22 FOGA, Andrew FR Elwood Com 29.18  (NW) 2(7)

23 PROFFITT, Tyler FR Southwood 31.36  (NW) 1(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOLZ, Jon SO Oak Hill 24.34Q

2 SKEENS, Heisman SO Mississinewa 24.60Q

3 GEIGER, Will FR Norwell 24.68q

4 FREESTONE, Keegan SR Frankton 24.70

5 ALLEN, Parker JR Alexandria M 24.73

6 HENDERSON, Dontea SR Marion 24.87

7 WISER, Blake SO Wabash 25.49

8 PROFFITT, Tyler FR Southwood 31.36

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JOHNSON, Tahj FR Oak Hill 24.02Q

2 KIRBY, Xaine SO Eastbrook 24.08Q

3 LOCKWOOD, Brandon JR Bluffton 24.13q

4 MAYORGA, Diego JR Norwell 25.74

5 WALDEN, Xavier FR Southern Wel 25.82

6 DEAVERS, Jacob SO Blackford 26.38

7 FOGA, Andrew FR Elwood Com 29.18

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BEEKS, Coleman Southern Wel 24.05Q

2 MALONEK, Saxon JR Eastbrook 24.16Q

3 RODGERS, Billy FR Marion 24.21q

4 PUCKETT, Jaden FR Bluffton 24.77

5 STEPHENSON, Ethan SR Mississinewa 25.89

6 ROMINE, Brenner SO Blackford 26.21
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#3 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
7 QUILLEN, Harley SO Elwood Com 26.45

8 FRANCE, Jonah FR Wabash 26.50

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles
7:00 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SOMMERS, Sammy SO Oak Hill 15.52 10

2 FELGER, Dylan JR Norwell 15.65 8

3 JOHNSON, Graham JR Eastbrook 15.95 6

4 TAYLOR, Jordan SR Norwell 16.23 5

5 BREEDLOVE, Dean SR Eastbrook 16.34 4

6 REYNOLDS, Ian SR Marion 16.49 3

7 EHLE, Gabe JR Bluffton 16.54 2

8 LOOTENS, Eli SO Marion 16.62 1

9 OVERMYER, Gabe FR Oak Hill 17.29

#1 Boys 100 Meters

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HOLZ, Jon SO Oak Hill 11.53 10

2 COWGILL, Kody SR Mississinewa 11.63 8

3 GAMBLE, Massimo SR Eastbrook 11.75 6

4 BROWN, Anthony SR Eastbrook 11.88 5

5 LOCKWOOD, Brandon JR Bluffton 11.88 4

6 RODGERS, Billy FR Marion 12.11 3

7 KIZER, Blake SO Bluffton 12.12 2

8 LAWSON, Tristan SO Frankton 12.13 1

9 PADDOCK, Austin JR Alexandria M 12.38

#9 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WHITE, Connor JR Eastbrook 4:36.98 10

2 COOK, Channing SR Eastbrook 4:40.01 8

3 SPRINGER, Jalen JR Marion 4:40.73 6

4 PRATER, Koby SO Wabash 4:44.70 5

5 GUENIN, Chase JR Southwood 4:45.18 4

6 AHRENS, Kody SR Norwell 4:52.12 3

7 ANDERSON, Colton Bluffton 4:52.72 2

8 THURMAN, Andrew JR Blackford 4:55.30 1

9 TUCKER, Johnathan SO Mississinewa 4:56.11

10 HOVERMALE, James SR Marion 4:57.82

11 FRYE, Peyton SO Northfield 4:57.97

12 CARNALL, Aaron FR Bluffton 4:59.66

13 FRY, Raffi FR Oak Hill 5:01.40

#9 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
14 LOZOYA, Nathan FR Southern Wel 5:01.88

15 LAMONS, Camden FR Norwell 5:07.46

16 VERMILYA, Silas SR Oak Hill 5:15.49

17 PLANALP, Keegan SR Frankton 5:24.22

18 THOMPSON, Will SO Frankton 5:26.46

19 CALLAHAN, Caleb FR Wabash 5:29.84

20 TOPLIFF, Landon FR Southwood 5:33.26

21 HUFFMAN, Zak FR Mississinewa 5:53.66

22 BELTZ, Zach JR Alexandria M 5:54.43

23 TACKETT, Clayton FR Elwood Com 6:00.25

24 SHAFFER, Reid SO Southern Wel 6:06.93

#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Northfield (A) 43.85 2(1) 10

2 Eastbrook (A) 43.99 2(2) 8

3 Marion (A) 44.75 2(3) 6

4 Bluffton (A) 44.90 2(4) 5

5 Alexandria Monroe (A) 45.91 2(5) 4

6 Norwell (A) 46.18 1(1) 3

7 Oak Hill (A) 46.77 2(6) 2

8 Frankton (A) 47.03 1(2) 1

9 Mississinewa (A) 47.44 2(7)

10 Southwood (A) 48.00 1(3)

11 Elwood Community (A) 48.68 1(4)

Blackford (A) DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Norwell (A) 46.18

2 Frankton (A) 47.03

3 Southwood (A) 48.00

4 Elwood Community (A) 48.68

Blackford (A) DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 Northfield (A) 43.85

2 Eastbrook (A) 43.99

3 Marion (A) 44.75

4 Bluffton (A) 44.90

5 Alexandria Monroe (A) 45.91

6 Oak Hill (A) 46.77

7 Mississinewa (A) 47.44
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#5 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JOHNSON, Tahj FR Oak Hill 50.23 3(1) 10

2 KELLER, Ethan JR Eastbrook 51.59 3(2) 8

3 TOPP, Dallas FR Norwell 51.83 3(3) 6

4 COWGILL, Kody SR Mississinewa 52.03 3(4) 5

5 KIRBY, Xaine SO Eastbrook 52.63 3(5) 4

6 JOHNSON, Justin JR Marion 53.76 3(6) 3

7 FREESTONE, Keegan SR Frankton 53.88 2(1) 2

8 MCCAREY, JaMonte JR Bluffton 54.21 2(2) 1

9 DODSON, Carson JR Oak Hill 55.06 3(7)

10 VOLK, Evan SO Frankton 55.27 2(3)

11 MAYER, Mitchel SO Norwell 55.79 2(4)

12 SUMMER, Justin SO Alexandria M 55.87 2(5)

13 MOUNSEY, Zach JR Bluffton 56.35 2(6)

14 EBERT, Jake SR Elwood Com 56.83 2(7)

15 HUESTON, Tyler SR Wabash 56.88 2(8)

16 QUINN, Jared JR Alexandria M 59.54 3(8)

17 BLEM, Nathan SR Southern Wel 1:00.06 1(1)

18 WHITE, Mark SO Blackford 1:00.08 1(2)

19 WISINIESKI, Austin SR Marion 1:00.83 2(9)

20 WHITESEL, Riley FR Southwood 1:02.10 1(3)

21 PENROD, Collin FR Blackford 1:03.03 1(4)

22 ROMINGER, Jacob SO Elwood Com 1:06.62 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BLEM, Nathan SR Southern Wel 1:00.06

2 WHITE, Mark SO Blackford 1:00.08

3 WHITESEL, Riley FR Southwood 1:02.10

4 PENROD, Collin FR Blackford 1:03.03

5 ROMINGER, Jacob SO Elwood Com 1:06.62

Section 2 of 3

1 FREESTONE, Keegan SR Frankton 53.88

2 MCCAREY, JaMonte JR Bluffton 54.21

3 VOLK, Evan SO Frankton 55.27

4 MAYER, Mitchel SO Norwell 55.79

5 SUMMER, Justin SO Alexandria M 55.87

6 MOUNSEY, Zach JR Bluffton 56.35

7 EBERT, Jake SR Elwood Com 56.83

8 HUESTON, Tyler SR Wabash 56.88

9 WISINIESKI, Austin SR Marion 1:00.83

Section 3 of 3

1 JOHNSON, Tahj FR Oak Hill 50.23

2 KELLER, Ethan JR Eastbrook 51.59

3 TOPP, Dallas FR Norwell 51.83

4 COWGILL, Kody SR Mississinewa 52.03

#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 KIRBY, Xaine SO Eastbrook 52.63

6 JOHNSON, Justin JR Marion 53.76

7 DODSON, Carson JR Oak Hill 55.06

8 QUINN, Jared JR Alexandria M 59.54

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FELGER, Dylan JR Norwell 39.69 3(1) 10

2 BROWN, Anthony SR Eastbrook 41.53 3(2) 8

3 REYNOLDS, Ian SR Marion 41.62 3(3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Graham JR Eastbrook 41.67 3(4) 5

5 SIMONS, Jackson FR Southwood 42.69 2(1) 4

6 EHLE, Gabe JR Bluffton 42.95 3(5) 3

7 WHITE, Brandon JR Southern Wel 42.96 3(6) 2

8 LOOTENS, Eli SO Marion 43.30 3(7) 1

9 MARKHAM, Zach SR Oak Hill 44.11 3(8)

10 GERBER, Jack FR Norwell 44.28 2(2)

11 KUZNICKI, Nathan SO Frankton 44.59 2(3)

12 MIRELES, Seth SO Elwood Com 44.65 2(4)

13 FEASEL, Matt JR Bluffton 44.77 3(9)

14 ABBOTT, Jonathan FR Alexandria M 44.94 2(5)

15 SHREWSBURY, Jacob JR Alexandria M 45.79 2(6)

16 OVERMYER, Gabe FR Oak Hill 45.87 2(7)

17 GOODWIN, Trace JR Wabash 47.37 2(8)

18 ROBERTS, Brayden FR Blackford 47.76 2(9)

19 PAVEY, Chris SO Mississinewa 49.60 1(1)

20 STARK, Joshiah FR Mississinewa 59.49 1(2)

MORRIS, Johnathan SO Elwood Com DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 PAVEY, Chris SO Mississinewa 49.60

2 STARK, Joshiah FR Mississinewa 59.49

MORRIS, Johnathan SO Elwood Com DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 SIMONS, Jackson FR Southwood 42.69

2 GERBER, Jack FR Norwell 44.28

3 KUZNICKI, Nathan SO Frankton 44.59

4 MIRELES, Seth SO Elwood Com 44.65

5 ABBOTT, Jonathan FR Alexandria M 44.94

6 SHREWSBURY, Jacob JR Alexandria M 45.79

7 OVERMYER, Gabe FR Oak Hill 45.87

8 GOODWIN, Trace JR Wabash 47.37

9 ROBERTS, Brayden FR Blackford 47.76

Section 3 of 3

1 FELGER, Dylan JR Norwell 39.69
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#15 Men's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 BROWN, Anthony SR Eastbrook 41.53

3 REYNOLDS, Ian SR Marion 41.62

4 JOHNSON, Graham JR Eastbrook 41.67

5 EHLE, Gabe JR Bluffton 42.95

6 WHITE, Brandon JR Southern Wel 42.96

7 LOOTENS, Eli SO Marion 43.30

8 MARKHAM, Zach SR Oak Hill 44.11

9 FEASEL, Matt JR Bluffton 44.77

#7 Boys 800 Meters
3 box Alleys

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KENNEDY, Cole SR Eastbrook 2:04.13 2(1) 10

2 HERRING, James SR Oak Hill 2:05.04 2(2) 8

3 CREAMER, Grayden SR Elwood Com 2:05.18 2(3) 6

4 BRAINER, Nathan FR Eastbrook 2:05.21 2(4) 5

5 GUYRE, Silas JR Oak Hill 2:08.11 2(5) 4

6 CAIN, Levi SR Frankton 2:08.89 2(6) 3

7 BRUSS, Jacob JR Wabash 2:11.24 2(7) 2

8 SHIGLEY, Noah SR Marion 2:11.79 2(8) 1

9 MCCUNE, Cody FR Norwell 2:12.49 2(9)

10 EHMER, Jacob SO Mississinewa 2:12.64 1(1)

11 CARNALL, Aaron FR Bluffton 2:14.01 1(2)

12 FRYE, Peyton SO Northfield 2:14.35 1(3)

13 ANDERSON, Colton Bluffton 2:14.58 2(10)

14 ABBOTT, Peyton Alexandria M 2:14.82 2(11)

15 HARRIS, Carson FR Southern Wel 2:14.88 1(4)

16 PAGE, Mason SR Norwell 2:15.67 1(5)

17 WATT, Ethan FR Blackford 2:16.16 1(6)

18 KOREYBA, Oleksander JR Southern Wel 2:19.89 1(7)

19 LAWRENCE, Addison SO Frankton 2:23.88 1(8)

20 ALLEN, Colin JR Alexandria M 2:26.56 1(9)

21 COFFEY, Collin SO Mississinewa 2:29.13 1(10)

22 HUNSBERGER, Luke FR Southwood 2:30.04 1(11)

23 RINKER, Cameron FR Blackford 2:33.95 1(12)

24 FOGA, Nathaniel JR Elwood Com 2:34.17 1(13)

HOVERMALE, James SR Marion DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 EHMER, Jacob SO Mississinewa 2:12.64

2 CARNALL, Aaron FR Bluffton 2:14.01

3 FRYE, Peyton SO Northfield 2:14.35

4 HARRIS, Carson FR Southern Wel 2:14.88

5 PAGE, Mason SR Norwell 2:15.67

6 WATT, Ethan FR Blackford 2:16.16

#7 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
7 KOREYBA, Oleksander JR Southern Wel 2:19.89

8 LAWRENCE, Addison SO Frankton 2:23.88

9 ALLEN, Colin JR Alexandria M 2:26.56

10 COFFEY, Collin SO Mississinewa 2:29.13

11 HUNSBERGER, Luke FR Southwood 2:30.04

12 RINKER, Cameron FR Blackford 2:33.95

13 FOGA, Nathaniel JR Elwood Com 2:34.17

Section 2 of 2

1 KENNEDY, Cole SR Eastbrook 2:04.13

2 HERRING, James SR Oak Hill 2:05.04

3 CREAMER, Grayden SR Elwood Com 2:05.18

4 BRAINER, Nathan FR Eastbrook 2:05.21

5 GUYRE, Silas JR Oak Hill 2:08.11

6 CAIN, Levi SR Frankton 2:08.89

7 BRUSS, Jacob JR Wabash 2:11.24

8 SHIGLEY, Noah SR Marion 2:11.79

9 MCCUNE, Cody FR Norwell 2:12.49

10 ANDERSON, Colton Bluffton 2:14.58

11 ABBOTT, Peyton Alexandria M 2:14.82

HOVERMALE, James SR Marion DNS

#3 Boys 200 Meters

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HOLZ, Jon SO Oak Hill 23.43 10

2 BEEKS, Coleman Southern Wel 23.64 8

3 MALONEK, Saxon JR Eastbrook 23.65 6

4 SKEENS, Heisman SO Mississinewa 23.70 5

5 LOCKWOOD, Brandon JR Bluffton 23.77 4

6 JOHNSON, Tahj FR Oak Hill 23.77 3

7 KIRBY, Xaine SO Eastbrook 24.03 2

8 RODGERS, Billy FR Marion 24.56 1

9 GEIGER, Will FR Norwell 24.61

#11 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BUTCHE, Brennan SO Mississinewa 9:50.25 10

2 WHITE, Connor JR Eastbrook 10:12.53 8

3 COOK, Channing SR Eastbrook 10:16.57 6

4 MITCHELL, Dillon FR Oak Hill 10:18.75 5

5 VOGEL, Dereck FR Wabash 10:30.05 4

6 SPRINGER, Jalen JR Marion 10:44.05 3

7 AHRENS, Kody SR Norwell 10:45.91 2

8 ZEDDIS, Luke JR Norwell 10:48.43 1

9 LOZOYA, Nathan FR Southern Wel 11:00.40

10 FRY, Raffi FR Oak Hill 11:01.64
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#11 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
11 TUCKER, Johnathan SO Mississinewa 11:14.67

12 GUENIN, Chase JR Southwood 11:14.94

13 ANDERSON, Chance SR Bluffton 11:20.34

14 PLANALP, Kyran FR Frankton 11:21.98

15 ELDER, Garret JR Elwood Com 11:26.84

16 HOEKSEMA, Micah SR Marion 11:31.34

17 HUFF, James FR Frankton 11:32.94

18 SHALLEY, Hudson JR Bluffton 11:53.99

19 CISNEROS, Jake JR Wabash 12:11.82

20 ROUDEBUSH, Benjamin SO Southwood 12:18.12

21 BELTZ, Zach JR Alexandria M 12:36.55

22 GARRETT, Jay SO Southern Wel 12:46.79

23 MUNGER, Ellis SR Alexandria M 12:50.64

24 CLAMME, Jacob SO Blackford 14:08.41

25 HAYES, Ryan FR Elwood Com 15:45.39

#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Marion (A) 3:34.30 3(1) 10

2 Eastbrook (A) 3:34.40 3(2) 8

3 Oak Hill (A) 3:37.00 3(3) 6

4 Norwell (A) 3:37.10 3(4) 5

5 Mississinewa (A) 3:38.50 3(5) 4

6 Frankton (A) 3:44.90 2(1) 3

7 Alexandria Monroe (A) 3:48.90 2(2) 2

8 Bluffton (A) 3:50.40 3(6) 1

9 Elwood Community (A) 3:51.40 2(3)

10 Wabash (A) 3:52.70 1(1)

11 Southern Wells (A) 4:00.80 1(2)

12 Blackford (A) 4:03.30 1(3)

Northfield (A) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Wabash (A) 3:52.70

2 Southern Wells (A) 4:00.80

3 Blackford (A) 4:03.30

Section 2 of 3

1 Frankton (A) 3:44.90

2 Alexandria Monroe (A) 3:48.90

3 Elwood Community (A) 3:51.40

Northfield (A) DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 Marion (A) 3:34.30

2 Eastbrook (A) 3:34.40

#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
3 Oak Hill (A) 3:37.00

4 Norwell (A) 3:37.10

5 Mississinewa (A) 3:38.50

6 Bluffton (A) 3:50.40

#23 Boys High Jump
Starting Height is 5'6" Bar will be raised 2" till 6' then up 1"  Warm-Up is at 5'2"

5:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LEAVELL, Tim SR Marion 6' 0" 10

2 ALTUM, Blayne SR Eastbrook 5' 10" 8

3 HUBER, Brandon SO Eastbrook 5' 10" 6

4 HENDERSON, Dontea SR Marion 5' 10" 5

5 MCCLUNG, Jeshon SO Mississinewa 5' 10" 4

6 RINGGER, Carson JR Norwell 5' 8" 3

STAHLY, Trevor FR Bluffton NH

SHAFFER, Reid SO Southern Wel NH

GOODWIN, Trace JR Wabash NH

MCCONNELL, Cole SO Bluffton NH

BEEKS, Coleman Southern Wel NH

PADDOCK, Austin JR Alexandria M NH

HENRY, Isaiah SO Oak Hill NH

#25 Men's Pole Vault
Starting Height is 9'6" Bar is raised 6" till 13'6" then up 3" till completion. Warm-up
is 8'6"

5:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

REID, Zachery SR Eastbrook 12' 0" 10

LAKE, Caiden SO Oak Hill 11' 6" 7

KENNEDY, Kade JR Northfield 11' 6" 7

ESPARZA, Ramon JR Marion 10' 6" 5

BOSTIC, Alan FR Norwell 10' 0" 3.5

MCCABE, Connor JR Norwell 10' 0" 3.5

EVANS, Layne SR Northfield 9' 6" 1.5

COOK, Charlie SR Marion 9' 6" 1.5

GUNNING, Logan SR Eastbrook NH

KING, Noah SR Oak Hill NH

HUESTON, Tyler SR Wabash DNS

#27 Boys Long Jump
 Top 9 To  Finals

5:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 JOHNSON, Justin JR Marion 21' 91 /4  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 SOMMERS, Sammy SO Oak Hill 21' 61 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 JOHNSON, Tahj FR Oak Hill 21' 41 /4  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 HENDERSON, Dontea SR Marion 21' 03 /4  (NW) 2(4) 5
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#27 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
5:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
5 WALLACE, Davon JR Eastbrook 20' 8"  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 MCCLUNG, Jeshon SO Mississinewa 20' 2"  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 BINKERD, Ezekiel FR Eastbrook 20' 13 /4  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 KLENKE, Matt SR Alexandria M 19' 103 /4  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 FREESTONE, Keegan SR Frankton 19' 51 /2  (NW) 2(8)

10 SKEENS, Heisman SO Mississinewa 18' 91 /2  (NW) 2(9)

11 LOCKWOOD, Brandon JR Bluffton 18' 83 /4  (NW) 2(10)

12 WHITE, Brandon JR Southern Wel 18' 71 /4  (NW) 2(11)

13 DEAVERS, Jacob SO Blackford 18' 61 /4  (NW) 1(2)

14 MAYER, Mitchel SO Norwell 18' 6"  (NW) 2(12)

15 LEEMON, Cole JR Alexandria M 18' 6"  (NW) 1(3)

16 FELGER, Dylan JR Norwell 18' 53 /4  (NW) 2(13)

17 FEASEL, Matt JR Bluffton 17' 81 /2  (NW) 1(4)

18 ROMINE, Brenner SO Blackford 17' 81 /4  (NW) 1(5)

19 FRANCE, Jonah FR Wabash 17' 1"  (NW) 1(6)

20 VINSON, Lucas SR Elwood Com 16' 93 /4  (NW) 1(7)

21 SILVERS, Alvin SO Southwood 16' 51 /2  (NW) 1(8)

22 BARNEY, Braden Southwood 16' 2"  (NW) 1(9)

23 KUZNICKI, Nathan SO Frankton 13' 01 /2  (NW) 1(10)

WALDEN, Xavier FR Southern Wel NM  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 KLENKE, Matt SR Alexandria M 19' 103 /4  (NW)

2 DEAVERS, Jacob SO Blackford 18' 61 /4  (NW)

3 LEEMON, Cole JR Alexandria M 18' 6"  (NW)

4 FEASEL, Matt JR Bluffton 17' 81 /2  (NW)

5 ROMINE, Brenner SO Blackford 17' 81 /4  (NW)

6 FRANCE, Jonah FR Wabash 17' 1"  (NW)

7 VINSON, Lucas SR Elwood Com 16' 93 /4  (NW)

8 SILVERS, Alvin SO Southwood 16' 51 /2  (NW)

9 BARNEY, Braden Southwood 16' 2"  (NW)

10 KUZNICKI, Nathan SO Frankton 13' 01 /2  (NW)

WALDEN, Xavier FR Southern Wel NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 JOHNSON, Justin JR Marion 21' 91 /4  (NW)

2 SOMMERS, Sammy SO Oak Hill 21' 61 /4  (NW)

3 JOHNSON, Tahj FR Oak Hill 21' 41 /4  (NW)

4 HENDERSON, Dontea SR Marion 21' 03 /4  (NW)

5 WALLACE, Davon JR Eastbrook 20' 8"  (NW)

6 MCCLUNG, Jeshon SO Mississinewa 20' 2"  (NW)

7 BINKERD, Ezekiel FR Eastbrook 20' 13 /4  (NW)

8 FREESTONE, Keegan SR Frankton 19' 51 /2  (NW)

9 SKEENS, Heisman SO Mississinewa 18' 91 /2  (NW)

#27 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
10 LOCKWOOD, Brandon JR Bluffton 18' 83 /4  (NW)

11 WHITE, Brandon JR Southern Wel 18' 71 /4  (NW)

12 MAYER, Mitchel SO Norwell 18' 6"  (NW)

13 FELGER, Dylan JR Norwell 18' 53 /4  (NW)

#31 Boys Discus
Top 9 to Finals

5:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BLACKWELL, Curtis SR Norwell 159' 2" 3(1) 10

2 TAYLOR, Jake JR Eastbrook 151' 1" 3(2) 8

3 VINOPAL, Austin JR Wabash 135' 0" 2(1) 6

4 TURNER, Michael JR Frankton 133' 3" 3(3) 5

5 KLENKE, Matt SR Alexandria M 132' 10" 3(4) 4

6 DOWLING, Travis SO Oak Hill 130' 5" 2(2) 3

7 PARKER, Jacob SR Eastbrook 127' 4" 3(5) 2

8 HUGHES, Andre SO Bluffton 125' 1" 3(6) 1

9 HUTCHISON, Joey JR Marion 122' 4" 3(7)

10 COLUMBUS, Josiah SO Oak Hill 121' 11" 3(8)

11 HARVEY, Alijah SR Marion 121' 8" 1(1)

12 SMITH, Case FR Bluffton 120' 7" 2(3)

13 PAXSON, Colton SO Southern Wel 120' 6" 3(9)

14 ORPURT, Chris SR Northfield 113' 9" 2(4)

15 FINLEY, Lucas JR Alexandria M 113' 7" 3(10)

16 TONNER, Jacob SO Southern Wel 113' 1" 2(5)

17 SOUTHARD, Dalton SR Norwell 110' 4" 2(6)

18 MILLER, Bryant SO Wabash 109' 10" 1(2)

19 BRANDON, Bly JR Elwood Com 109' 9" 2(7)

20 CONRAD, Austin JR Frankton 108' 3" 1(3)

21 ARBOGAST, Jason FR Mississinewa 107' 0" 1(4)

22 MILLER, Jackson SO Southwood 106' 1" 2(8)

23 SARLL, Codie JR Southwood 102' 8" 2(9)

24 SUMMERS, Stan SO Northfield 100' 10" 1(5)

25 APPLE, Riley SR Blackford 90' 6" 1(6)

26 GOODSON, Ben JR Blackford 88' 1" 1(7)

27 MOODY, Zachary FR Elwood Com 77' 6" 1(8)

28 PAVEY, Chris SO Mississinewa 70' 2" 2(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 HARVEY, Alijah SR Marion 121' 8"

2 MILLER, Bryant SO Wabash 109' 10"

3 CONRAD, Austin JR Frankton 108' 3"

4 ARBOGAST, Jason FR Mississinewa 107' 0"

5 SUMMERS, Stan SO Northfield 100' 10"

6 APPLE, Riley SR Blackford 90' 6"
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#31 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
7 GOODSON, Ben JR Blackford 88' 1"

8 MOODY, Zachary FR Elwood Com 77' 6"

Flight 2 of 3

1 VINOPAL, Austin JR Wabash 135' 0"

2 DOWLING, Travis SO Oak Hill 130' 5"

3 SMITH, Case FR Bluffton 120' 7"

4 ORPURT, Chris SR Northfield 113' 9"

5 TONNER, Jacob SO Southern Wel 113' 1"

6 SOUTHARD, Dalton SR Norwell 110' 4"

7 BRANDON, Bly JR Elwood Com 109' 9"

8 MILLER, Jackson SO Southwood 106' 1"

9 SARLL, Codie JR Southwood 102' 8"

10 PAVEY, Chris SO Mississinewa 70' 2"

Flight 3 of 3

1 BLACKWELL, Curtis SR Norwell 159' 2"

2 TAYLOR, Jake JR Eastbrook 151' 1"

3 TURNER, Michael JR Frankton 133' 3"

4 KLENKE, Matt SR Alexandria M 132' 10"

5 PARKER, Jacob SR Eastbrook 127' 4"

6 HUGHES, Andre SO Bluffton 125' 1"

7 HUTCHISON, Joey JR Marion 122' 4"

8 COLUMBUS, Josiah SO Oak Hill 121' 11"

9 PAXSON, Colton SO Southern Wel 120' 6"

10 FINLEY, Lucas JR Alexandria M 113' 7"

#29 Boys Shot Put
Top 9 To Finals

6:45 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BLACKWELL, Curtis SR Norwell 51' 23 /4 2(1) 10

2 BUCK, Chase SR Alexandria M 48' 81 /4 2(2) 8

3 HUTCHISON, Joey JR Marion 45' 01 /2 2(3) 6

4 SMITH, Case FR Bluffton 43' 51 /2 2(4) 5

5 OVERMYER, Eddie JR Oak Hill 42' 71 /2 2(5) 4

6 GEIGER, Will FR Norwell 41' 103 /4 1(1) 3

7 TURNER, Michael JR Frankton 41' 101 /4 2(6) 2

8 GIBSON, Corn JR Oak Hill 41' 43 /4 2(7) 1

9 DALTON, Clay SO Eastbrook 40' 2" 2(8)

10 VINOPAL, Austin JR Wabash 39' 83 /4 2(9)

11 BRADFORD, Colin SO Alexandria M 39' 71 /2 1(2)

12 TONNER, Jacob SO Southern Wel 39' 5" 2(10)

13 SMITH, Marcus SR Marion 39' 4" 2(11)

14 ARBOGAST, Jason FR Mississinewa 38' 71 /2 1(3)

15 RODY, Carson JR Southwood 38' 5" 1(4)

16 ROUSH, Kreigh FR Southern Wel 38' 11 /4 1(5)

17 HUGHES, Andre SO Bluffton 38' 1" 2(12)

18 TAYLOR, Jake JR Eastbrook 37' 51 /2 2(13)

#29 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
6:45 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 LOCKWOOD, Weston JR Mississinewa 37' 43 /4 1(6)

20 HOLDEN, Shae JR Frankton 37' 01 /4 1(7)

21 ORPURT, Chris SR Northfield 36' 101 /4 1(8)

22 MILLER, Bryant SO Wabash 36' 1" 1(9)

23 HEINE, Jacob JR Blackford 34' 53 /4 1(10)

24 BRANDON, Bly JR Elwood Com 33' 61 /4 1(11)

25 MILLER, Jackson SO Southwood 32' 01 /2 1(12)

26 BARONICK, Oliver JR Blackford 31' 2" 1(13)

27 GONZELEZ, Kylen FR Elwood Com 25' 61 /2 1(14)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 GEIGER, Will FR Norwell 41' 103 /4

2 BRADFORD, Colin SO Alexandria M 39' 71 /2

3 ARBOGAST, Jason FR Mississinewa 38' 71 /2

4 RODY, Carson JR Southwood 38' 5"

5 ROUSH, Kreigh FR Southern Wel 38' 11 /4

6 LOCKWOOD, Weston JR Mississinewa 37' 43 /4

7 HOLDEN, Shae JR Frankton 37' 01 /4

8 ORPURT, Chris SR Northfield 36' 101 /4

9 MILLER, Bryant SO Wabash 36' 1"

10 HEINE, Jacob JR Blackford 34' 53 /4

11 BRANDON, Bly JR Elwood Com 33' 61 /4

12 MILLER, Jackson SO Southwood 32' 01 /2

13 BARONICK, Oliver JR Blackford 31' 2"

14 GONZELEZ, Kylen FR Elwood Com 25' 61 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 BLACKWELL, Curtis SR Norwell 51' 23 /4

2 BUCK, Chase SR Alexandria M 48' 81 /4

3 HUTCHISON, Joey JR Marion 45' 01 /2

4 SMITH, Case FR Bluffton 43' 51 /2

5 OVERMYER, Eddie JR Oak Hill 42' 71 /2

6 TURNER, Michael JR Frankton 41' 101 /4

7 GIBSON, Corn JR Oak Hill 41' 43 /4

8 DALTON, Clay SO Eastbrook 40' 2"

9 VINOPAL, Austin JR Wabash 39' 83 /4

10 TONNER, Jacob SO Southern Wel 39' 5"

11 SMITH, Marcus SR Marion 39' 4"

12 HUGHES, Andre SO Bluffton 38' 1"

13 TAYLOR, Jake JR Eastbrook 37' 51 /2

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Eastbrook EBRK 165

2 Oak Hill PAKH 107
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Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

3 Marion MARN 91.5

4 Norwell NORW 82

5 Mississinewa MISS 39

6 Bluffton BLUF 34

7 Frankton FTON 20

8 Alexandria Monroe ALEX 19

9 Northfield NORF 18.5

10 Wabash WABS 17

11 Southern Wells SWEL 12

12 Southwood SWOO 8

13 Elwood Community ELWD 6

14 Blackford BTHS 2
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